TOWN OF CONKLIN AGENDA

February 24, 2015 6:00 P.M.

1.)	Pledge of Allegiance.
2.)	Approval of February 10, 2015 Regular Town Board Meeting Minutes. Motion by2ndRC Vote:
3.)	CORRESPONDENCE:
4.)	PUBLIC COMMENTS:
5.)	OLD BUSINESS:
	a.) Update on Rising Community Grant
6.)	NEW BUSINESS:
	a.) Gateway Signage
	b.) Discussion with Town of Kirkwood
	c.) Code Department
	d.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approving NSF fee charge back to \$35.00 per incident.
	Motion by2 nd RC Vote: GBDBBDCFJF
	e.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approving ordering the Digital Towpath program to be used in the Code department. Basic (CMS & email) cost will be \$750.00.
	Motion by2 nd RC Vote: GBDBBDCFJF
	f.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin adopting the new preliminary FEMA Floodplain maps.
	Motion by2 nd RC Vote: GB DB BD CF JF

payment to US Postal Service, check	Board of the Town of Conklin ratifying #8851 in the amount of \$312.80. Postage or billing mailing. Account code SW8310-4.		
Motion by RC Vote: GB	2 nd DBBDCFJF		
e.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin authorizing payment of the following Bill List in the amount of \$145,521.70:			
General	\$ 32,815.38		
Highway	88,872.62		
Light Dist.	1,043.78		
Sewer Dist. #1	7,312.96		
Water Dist.	6,836.96		
Non-Budget	<u>8,640.00</u>		
Total	\$ 145,521.70		
Motion by	2 nd		
RC Vote: GB	DBBDCFJF		